When recorded return to:

Mr. and Mrs. Gibran M. Smith 12439 Gull Drive Burlington, WA 98233



8/28/2007 Page

of

3:38PM

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title Company of Skagit Escrow Number: 126778-PE

Grantor: Jeffrey S. Warren and Kristen M. Warren Grantee: Gibran M. Smith and Darcy G. Smith

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTOR JEFFREY S. WARREN and KRISTEN M. WARREN, husband and wife for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to GIBRAN M. SMITH and DARCY G. SMITH, husband and wife the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 6, Rockridge Estates. Div. II

Lot 6, "PLAT OF ROCKRIDGE ESTATES DIVISION NO. II," as per plat recorded in Volume 16 of Plats, pages 194 and 195, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:

Tax Parcel Number(s): 4703-000-006-0000, P113027

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. 126778-PE.

Dated August 21, 2007	- Paris de la companya de la company		
Jeffrey D. Warren	Kristen	En Jahren M. Warren	
Jeffray D. Warner	tre	SKAGI REA	T COUNTY WASHINGTON
CH. O. I		A Company of the Comp	AUG 28 2007 Amount Paid \$ 7.30 3.0
STATE OF California Colorado COUNTY OF Broom Field	} } SS:		Skagit Co. Treasurer By Deputy
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evide the person(s) who appeared before me, and s	aid person(s) acknov	wledged that the	ey
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to uses and purposes mentioned in this instrume	be their nt.	free and volum	tary act for the
Dated: August 37, 2007	- Caro	Hoelling	<u> </u>
	Residing at 50	and for the State of Calif カスタ <u>W. 120 でん</u>	<u>1e / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</u>
	My appointment e	expires: $26-07$	(-OX